SAN MATEO LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

State of California County of San Mateo

Certificate of Filing

I, B. Sherman Coffman, Executive Officer of the Local Agency Formation Commission of the County of San Mateo, do hereby certify that:

- 1. The application hereinafter referenced and described has been submitted to me and has been found to be in the form prescribed by the San Mateo Local Agency Formation Commission.
- 2. The application contains the information and data requested and required by said Commission and provisions of State Law.
- 3. The application has been accepted for filing by me on this, the 22nd day of October, 1981.

Applicant: East Palo Alto Citizens Committee on Incorporation

Address: P. O. Box 50624

East Palo Alto, CA 94303

Application Title: Proposed Reorganization of Unincorporated Terri-

tory known as East Palo Alto involving the Municipal Incorporation of said Territory and further action including, but not limited to, the dissolution of or merger and establishment of subsidiary districts of the Ravenswood Recreation and Park District, the East Palo Alto Waterworks

District, and County Service Area No. 5.

General Location: Unincorporated East Palo Alto

Date of Hearing: November 16, 1981

Affected Agency: San Mateo County

This certificate of filing is issued pursuant to authority and requirements of Section 35152/54791/56198 of the Government Code, State of California. All time requirements and limitations for processing and consideration of the aforementioned application specified by State Law and/or rules and regulations of the San Mateo Local Agency Formation Commission shall become effective and run from the date of issuance of this certificate of filing.

Date: October 22, 1981

B. Sherman Coffman, Executive Officer San Mateo Local Agency Formation

Commission